ascertain that the Bidder has sufficient means to 
manage the fund requirements for the Project, 
the Bidder shall be required to demonstrate the  
following parameters:   
a) A minimum annual turnover of the Bidder or 
its Affiliates or Parent/ Ultimate  Parent INR 
90,20,200 per MW (Indian Rupees Ninety Lakhs 
Twenty Thousand and Two Hundred/MW) of the 
quoted capacity during the previous  financial 
year, 2024-25 or as on the day at least 7 days 
prior to the bid submission deadline. It is hereby 
clarified that “Other Income” as indicated in  the 
annual accounts of the Bidder shall not be